

NOOK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MAP1018

PAGE	
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
BUYER 32
Z04_E58_0402

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
ALLEGHENY RESTORATION &
BUILDERS, INC.
PO BOX 18032
MORGANTOWN, WV 26507

MIL AFFAIRS & PUBLIC SAFETY,
DEPARTMENT OF
BUILDING 6, ROOM B122
1900 KANAWHA BLVD EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-2930

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TER	MS OF SAL	É MARK	SHIF	VIA	Communication F	O.B.	FREIGHTT	ERMS
09/28/							CELITAC	TIME O	1:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE		10/19/	2006	3.27.20.00		M 448 (49) 418 (4284)	OPENING	- 65-25 L 27 L 27 S (5 L 27 S		
LINE	QÛA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMN	UMBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOL	JN Is
		<u> </u>	30 (32 - 305) (31	343, 111,050,15						***************************************

•			RE	QUEST	FOR QUO	TATION				
					}					1
	THE PL	JRCHASI	NE DI	VISIO	N IS SOL	ICITING	BIDS FO	R THE		
	MA DE	PARTMEN	T OF	MILIT	ARY AFFA	IRS & PU	RETE SA	TRED TO		
	PROVI	DE ALL	LABUR	, MAI	EKIALS O	EQUIPME THE 4TH	FLOOR	IN THE		
	RENOV	ATHC OF	TUE	DESIG	AL COMPL	FX.	1 2 3 3	2		
1					ļ					
	манпа.	TORY PR	E-BID	: AN	DN-SITE	PRE-BID	MEETING	WILL BE		
V	HEID	ON OCTO	BER 1	1, 10	:00 AM.	PLEASE F	KE-KEGI	STER		
	BY CO	NTACTIN	G JOH	N ABB	OTT AT (304) 558	2544			
	ATTAC	HMENTS:			TETOATT	MC				
					IFICATIO DAVIT	114.2				
**************************************			2.	AFFI	.DAVII					
	NOTE.	DRAWIN	GS WI	LL BE	PROVIDE	D TO COM	TRACTOR	S AT THE	B-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-10	
	MO:E.	PRE-BI	D MEE	TING.					ļ	
			ļ	Ì	D-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0				**************************************	
				***************************************	-					
				}						
			LS		968-20		1		111115	mn -
0001		1	1				1460	<u> </u>	1463	500.
	DEETC	F RENOV	ATION	S IN	WEST WI	NG OF CAL	PITAL CO	OMPLEX		
***	0						1			
-]									
	EXHIB	IT 5								
		gang anger gree gree p	, cer	J. T.	ITE CONT	RACT IS	TO BE PI	ERFORMED		
***	NOTIC	L 10 P	CALE	וו זונ	DAVE AFT	FR THE N	OTICE TO	PROCEED		
	ATTHT	UEINED 9 YYYY	HALEI	FSS I	THERWIS	E SPECIF	IED, TH	E FULLY	- Andrews	
	EXECH TO VE	TED PIII	RCHASI	ORDI	ER WILL	BE CONSI	DERED N	OTICE TO		
	,		1							
		<u> </u>	1,		THE DOE SIDE SC	R TERMS AND C	I ONDITIONS	11987 UWBBBB 888	1	
	Y	/1//		ott:H	EXERGE SIVE CL	TELEPHONE 3	MI FOIL	1C70 DAT	10/2/r	V0
SIGNATURE	Krist	X V U				_ し		0010	140010	NAPOVE
TITLE LOS OF	osidon	\	FEIN 5	507	08623)	1 .	and the second second	ES TO BE NOTE	
~ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	HEN RES	PONDING	TORF	Q, INSEI	RT NAME AN	ID ADDRESS	S IN SPACE	ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOF	₹'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



MODZEN

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

MAP1018

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADE	RESSIC	ORRES	PONDE	NCE TO	ATTE	NOITN	OF:
HVED	7 2						

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

MIL AFFAIRS & PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING 6, ROOM B122 1900 KANAWHA BLVD EAST CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-2930 25305

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 09/28/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2006 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE)

> ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VEZ DOU

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MAP1018

BUYER 32

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF: <u> 304-558-0492</u>

MIL AFFAIRS & PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING 6, ROOM B122 1900 KANAWHA BLVD EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2930

F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TO SEE 09/28/2006 01:30PM 10/19/2006 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE **OUANTITY** UOP ITEM NUMBER (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR, STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MAP1018

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

NUNCOR

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MIL AFFAIRS & PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING 6, ROOM B122 1900 KANAWHA BLVD EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2930

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF

DATE PRINT		Service State H	IVIS OF SAL		See See Stir V	Andria de di br		79. 50	3.3.38. 47 PHOTOS 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	23 54/06(25)
09/28/		<u> </u>					ODENTHO	TTME	1.700%	
BID OPENING DATE:	I TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	10/19/	2006	12,1 <u>2,032</u> 200.1		BID	<u>OPENING</u>	(1811 YE 1, 355 19 40 5 2)	1:30PM	1 K 8 A 2 2 2 2 3
LINE	QUA	NTITY	-UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>(4,93624,6344</u>		1,000,000,000,000	1977-1997-1997-1997	ne, region poer el Potopa Sectioni.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
		****	T T F 34	^ DE	MACHINERY	np	TOMENT F	SIIDCHVCED		
	IN ADD	ITITUN,	TIEM	5 UF	PUBLIC W	אסאם כח	ALL RE A	AADE DE		
	FUR US	E Al I	HE SI	IE UP	SS OR STE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ECC THE	CUST UE		
	DOMESI	IC ALU	MINOU	, ULA	AN \$50,00	il, uni	SS THAN	10.000		
	DOUNDS	ODULI ODULI	ID LE	55 IN	ED IN PUB	TO WOR	KS PROJE	ECTS.		
	PUUNDS	ur 51	CEL A	KE US	ED IN LOD	LIC WOR				
	CODETC	N MADE	ALIIM	THUM.	GLASS OR	STEFI	PRODUCTS	S MAY BE		
	CCCDI	TEN NADE	VTE	THE C	OST OF DO	MESTIC	PRODUCTS	S IS FOUN	р	
***************************************	TO DE	HADEAC	DNARI	r c	UCH COST	IS UNRF	ASONABLE	E IF IT I	s	
	10 DE	UNKEAS MODE	UTCHE	R THA	N THE BID	PRICE	FOR FOR	EIGN MADE		
	DDDDIIC	TC T	E THE	DOME	STIC ALUM	INUM. G	LASS DR	STEEL		
***************************************	PRODUC	,13. I	BE SII	PPI TF	D OR PROD	JCED IN	A "SUBS	STANTIAL		
******	I ADDOC	(Q D	S ARE	Δ** . Δ	S DEFINED	BY THE	UNITED	STATES		
ĺ	DEPART	MENT O	FIAR	nR. F	OREIGN PR	DUCTS	MAY BE	SUPPLIED		
	DRI V 1	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE 3	0% OR M	ORE HIGH	HER IN		
***************************************					MADE PRO					
	I ICIOM	1114414 /								
	TF. PR	TOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CON	TRACT U	NDER TH	E ABOVE		
	PROVIS	STONS.	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICE	R OF TH	E SPEND	ING UNIT		
	DETERN	INES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LIKE F	OREIGN		
	ALUMIA	ium. GL	ASS 0	R STE	EL THAT I	S REASC	NABLE A	ND LOWER		
	THAN 7	THE LOW	EST B	ID DO	MESTIC PR	DDUCTS	THE SP	ENDING		
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITING,	A REEV	ALUATIO	N AND		
	REDUCT	TION IN	THE	LOWES	T BID FOR	SUCH I	DMESTIC	PRODUCTS	;	
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN TH	EIR BIL	IF THE	Y ARE		
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL.			
				1						
	REV. 3	3/88	1							
			ļ					•		
	EXHIB:	IT 9				* .				
	,			.						
				CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	DF CONS	TRUCTION		
	PROJE	CT ADDE	NDA				1			
	}			L			1	D = 01 + 2 + 2 + 2	,	
	THE A	CHALLEC	TVENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	SHALL BE	KEQUIKEL	1	
		- 3/1-/1-	33033	∴ SEF RE	VERSESIDE FOR T	FIMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	41	<i>11/</i> C	1 .	A		TELEPHONE	L FOIL .	DATE DATE	Valacti	
) Wir	1 4				<u> </u>	<u> 1-014-(</u>	XU 10	10/25/04	
TITLE	rosido	1 F	EIN 5	5-6	1 <i>08</i> 623	ζ	AD	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED AB	OVE
	IEN DEGI	PONDING	TO BEC	INSEE	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'	



NODNEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MAP1018

(/ PAGE	-
5	

BUYER 32

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

-0 +0 ±0

MIL AFFAIRS & PUBLIC SAFETY,
DEPARTMENT OF
BUILDING 6, ROOM B122
1900 KANAWHA BLVD EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-2930

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 09/28/2006 BID OPENING DATE 10/19/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE. TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 086023 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZEN

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MAP1018

PAGE	2.44.
	5

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

ø∓−¤ Fo

MIL AFFAIRS & PUBLIC SAFETY,
DEPARTMENT OF
BUILDING 6, ROOM B122
1900 KANAWHA BLVD EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-2930

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 09/28/2006 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2006 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE ADDENDUM NOS NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 ND. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

HEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

	0
MAP1018	

PAG	E
	7

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

MIL AFFAIRS & PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

NUNCH BUILDING 6, ROOM B122 1900 KANAWHA BLVD EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2930

DATEPRIN	red	/ / JER	MS OF SAL	B	SHIP VIA	Viii ii	F.	O.B.	FREIGHTTEAMS
09/28/					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	w w 52			* ***
BID OPENING DATE:		10/19/				BID	<u>OPENING</u>	A 50 3,510, A 5763,1150	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME	IER (1966)	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	3.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5	at representations			Transport from the state of the	************			
		••							
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-1	1 REQU	IRES ANY	<i>t</i>	
					INCLUDE TH				44.44.40.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0
	LICENS	E NUMB	ER ON	THEI	R BID.				
							_		
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:	I ()	1 /	()	11.5	720
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME .	1411	ediaral/s	2 forces	rav 9 12.	wilders	Arte.
	CONTRA	CIUKS	MARIE	1					
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	· · ////	0010	$\mathfrak{D}\mathfrak{I}\ldots$		•
]		
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE RE	QUIRED	TO FURI	NISH A	
					ORS LICENS	SE PRIO	R TO ISS	SUANCE OF	
	A PURC	HASE O	RUERZ	CUNIR	ACI				
				ΛÞ	PLICABLE L	ΔW	ļ		
				Α,	LIONDEL	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			W
					E CODE, PL				
	AND RE	GULATI	ONS,	AND T	HE INFORMA	TION P	ROVIDED	IN	
					TION" ISSU			CHASING	
			Į.	DLE A	UTHORITY 6	OAFKUT	NG IHIS		-
	PROCUR	EMENT.							
	ANY TN	FORMAT	TON P	RUVID	ED IN SPEC	EIFICAT	ION MANU	JALS, OR	
					AL OR WRIT				,
	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVII	DED FRO	M THE SI	DURCES AS	
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH	IS VO	ID AND	OF NO	
***	EFFECT	•			·				
	n a HIV DI	mmeV.	T 63 T		ENT THE VE	NDOR /C	ONTRACT	D ETIES	
					ION, THIS				
					ND IS TERM				1
	ORDER.								•
	REV. I	/2005							
		Λ							
133,121 to Veneza 184		/\/	 	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NDITIONS:		elogue ignimican
SIGNATURE	11 /	' / 			Į.	ELEPHONE	WFOUL	JEJAN DATE	10/25/1-
TITLES	my	4 YE	IN FO		NOI 73	<u> </u>	0 (0 1 7 C	DRESS CHANGS	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1200	4eside	NT I	<u>ر</u>	<u> </u>	00000	555555			ED ANEWDOD,

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER

MAP1018

PAGE	
8	

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

MIL AFFAIRS & PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING 6, ROOM B122 1900 KANAWHA BLVD EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2930

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FO.B FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 09/28/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2006 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY YOU LINE NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID RON PRICE-----BUYER: MAP1018-----REQ. NO .: BID OPENING DATE: OCTOBER 19, 2006-RID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM-----PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

ONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HFC	7.NO	MBE	<u>; F</u> j.	<u>;;;</u>	23	
	MA	P1	0	1	8	
	~		~~~	~~~		

PAC	E .:	1, 1
	9	

BUYER 32
304-558-0492

MIL AFFAIRS & PUBLIC SAFETY,
DEPARTMENT OF
BUILDING 6, ROOM B122
1900 KANAWHA BLVD EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-2930

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 09/28/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO. LINE QUANTITY. UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT 146,500 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ MAPIO18 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

TAUL	7 10	Ų!	WII.	-20	13.5	-(-)-	919	400
	M	ΑI	P	1	0	1	8	

: PA	GE
	1

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FOB. FREIGHT TERMS

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

MIL AFFAIRS & PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING 6, ROOM B122 1900 KANAWHA BLVD EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2930

10/02/	2006									
BID OPENING DATE	1000000000000	10/19/	Clear Coll Manager	CAT	1000 to 1000 500	erese kir alger relgelige erekkir	3 I D	OPENING T	ka titud hekkud kirkhekki (L:30PM
LINE	O.	JANTITY	UOP	NO.		ITEM:NUMBER >		UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
				ADDE	NDUM	#n1				
				· ADDE	ווטעוו	# 0 1				
	THIS OF OC	ADDENDU TOBER 1	M IS 1, 20	ISSUE 06, I	0 : 00	CLARIFY AM.	THE	PRE-BID	DATE	
									·	
	-		1111							
0001	-	·	LS		968-2	20		141.	5m-	1U1-5m-
	OFFIC	E RENOV	ATION	SIN	WEST	WING OF	CAP	ITAL COMP	PLEX	176,300.
	1								tion by the con-	
SIGNATURA A	~ /			SEE RE	/ERSE S	DE FOR TERMS A		VDITIONS	lbate	
SIGNATURE	u/L	111	<u> </u>				3. PC	<u> 394-25</u>	70 DATE	0/25/06
TITLE VICE () resid	let 1FE	m 58	5-0	805	623		ADDF	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\A/LI	ENDES	DUNDING.	TO DEO	INSER	TALAM	E AND ADDE	FRE	IN SPACE AR	OVELAREL	ED 'VENDOR'

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET	Buyer: 32	Page 2	Req. or P. O. No.: MAP1018
Vendor:	Spending Uni	ř •	
	J		
R	equisition N	o.:	MAP1018
ADDENDUM ACKNOW	EDGEMEN	IT	
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following che	cked adden	dum(s) and have made
the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and	d/or specific	ations,	, etc.
Addendum No.'s:			
No. 1 10/02/06			
No. 2 10/13/06			
No. 3 10/20/de			
No. 4			
No. 5			
understand that failure to confirm the rece ejection of bids.	ipt of the ad	dendu	m(s) is cause for
	\ /) ,	
\checkmark	Jun d	gnature	
Δı.	lechenil) [.	ration &BldrsI
	Co	mpany	
·	1016	52/0	
	Ďa	te	- Investment and a second
Exhibit 10 Rev. 11/96			

MAP1018 - SPECIFICATIONS - BID OPENING 10/19/2006, 1:30 PM

Item#

Description of Work

- 1. * Install a wood framed, frosted glass partition with door and hardware to match existing
- 2. * Fabricate and install a wood framed counter approximately 42" high X 5'6" long X 18" deep
- 3. * Install two each bathroom vanities with sinks and faucets, mirrors, and water closets as specified by owner
- 4. * Install kitchen base and wall cabinets with sink and faucet as specified by owner
- 5. * Install nine (9) each recessed light in rooms designated as office cubicles and library to include dimmer switches (18 total)
- 6. * Re-wire all offices and restrooms by installing all wiring and outlets inside existing walls all wall-mounted wiring and outlets to be removed
- 7. Patch and repair all existing plaster walls to paint-ready condition painting of the walls will be performed by others
- 8. * Renovate two rooms designated as storage into restrooms to match as close as possible existing surrounding restrooms include adding acoustical ceiling
- 9. Additional plaster repair work as determined at the pre-bid

Note:

Bid Forms will be provided as a part of an Addendum for use by the bidder.

Allowance:

\$5,000 for items specified in #3 & 4

Additional:

Recessed lights shall be Omega OM82H26PLT-CS-DM-120/277, or Equal

Existing lights in item #5 to be removed and provided to owner

Existing bookshelves in Library to be removed and provided to owner

All electrical work shall comply with NEC and State Fire Code

* Installation shall include any and all necessary hardware and plumbing for complete operation



ANDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ALLEGHENY RESTORATION

MORGANTOWN, WV 26502

MR. BLAIR LEE

P.O. BOX 18032

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

MAP1018

PAGE	1		
	1		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

SHIPTO

MIL AFFAIRS & PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING 6, ROOM B122 1900 KANAWHA BLVD EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2930

DATE PRINT	the second second		MS OF SAL		.9[IIP VIA	<u> </u>	F.().B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/13/ BID OPENING DATE:	2006	10/26	/2006			В	$^{\mathrm{1D}}$ c	PENING	TIME		1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		Ški šerkiži ža i raza i s	PRICE		AMOUNT
<u></u>		<u> </u>		ADD:	ENDUM #0)2	220				
	MEETI WORK AND T	NG TO (PER TH)	CHANGI E ATTI ND THI	ACHED	ED AS A D TO, OF RFQ MAI OPENING	R DELET: P1018 -	е фн Афс	IE SCOP	E OF #2;		
	ATTAC	HMENTS			DENDUM ‡						
	****	****	****	END (DF ADDEI	NDUM #0	2 **	*****	*****	* *	
	<i>f</i> , ,	1 1							OL!		006
IGNATURE		1/1		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND	CONDI	1-25 7		DATE	

WV DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC SAFETY RFQ # MAP1018 ADDENDUM #2 SPECIFICATIONS

- Contractor to clean existing ceiling tile and grid in all offices except those designated Office Cubicles and Library.
- Replace ceilings in Library and Office Cubicles with new suspended ceiling. Panels to be Chicago Metallic Sierra M 2' X 2' X 3/4" with 9/16" reveal or equal. Metal suspension system to be same as in Specification 09511 Part 2.2
- New electric receptacles must be double gang at all data receptacle locations and area designated as server room. Other locations may be single gang.
- Price plaster repairs not required for electrical installation in offices on east side of hallway <u>per square foot</u>. Requires approval by owner prior to patching.
- Contractor to coordinate all plumbing and electrical tie-ins with General Services.
- Contractor to remove existing wall and door to server room.
- No priming or painting required in this contract.
- Contractor to add additional light fixture in hallway 3ft. behind new glass partition to match existing or equal.
- This contract is to be performed within 60 calendar days after the notice to proceed is received.
- Alternate #1 Bidder to price replacement door and hardware for toilet in room designated Library. Door to match existing toilet door in room designated Office Cubicles.

WV-368 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET	Buyer: 32	Page 3	Req. or P. O. No.: MAP1018
	Spending Un	1	<u> </u>
Vendor:			
R	lequisition N	lo.:	MAP1018
		•	
ADDENDUM ACKNOWL	LEDGEMEN	IT	
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following che	cked adder	ndum(s) and have made
the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and	d/or specific	ations,	etc.
Addendum No.'s:			
No. 1 10 2			
No. 2 10/13			
No. 3 10 20			
No. 4			
No. 5			
I understand that failure to confirm the receive	ipt of the ac	dendur	m(s) is cause for
	1) lung	gnature	
) \	
	1 legheny!	es on pany	rator & Buldu

Exhibit 10 Rev. 11/96



NODZEK

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130. Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER MAP1018

 P	(G		
		1	

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

ØI-A-FO

MIL AFFAIRS & PUBLIC SAFETY,
DEPARTMENT OF
BUILDING 6, ROOM B122
1900 KANAWHA BLVD EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-2930

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 10/20/2006 10/26/2006 OPENING TIME 91:30PM BID OPENING DATE: CAT. NO LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM #03 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO ATTACH THE MAIN SPECIFICATIONS HANDED OUT AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID HELD ON OCTOBER 11, 2006. ATTACHMENT: SPECIFICATIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE, FEN 550708623 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

AIA Document A310 Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE Alleg	gheny Restoration and Builders, Inc.
P.O. Box 18032, Morgantown, WV 26507	
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and NGM Insu 55 West Street, Keene, NH 03431	rance Company
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly	
as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of	Five Percent of Amount Bid
for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly at WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for Office R	
the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the payment of labor and materials furnished in the prosecution such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Princip penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid an	the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or ne faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt in thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter oal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the d such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise
Signed and sealed this 26th day of	October , 2006
Lennal Justay (Witness)	Allegheny Restoration and Builders, Inc. (Principal) (Seal) By: \(\text{VCQ TQSIdent} \) (Title)
Jojo Streyle (Witness)	NGM Insurance Company (Surety) (Seal) By: Attomey-in-Fact Brien F. Jeffe (Title)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That NGM Insurance Company, a Florida corporation having its principal office in the City of Jacksonville, State of Florida, pursuant to Article IV, Section 2 of the By-Laws of said Company, to wit:

"Article IV, Section 2. The board of directors, the president, any vice president, secretary, or the treasurer shall have the power and authority to appoint attorneys-in-fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the company and affix the seal of the company thereto, bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity or writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance or conditional undertaking and to remove any such attorneys-in-fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to them."

does hereby make, constitute and appoint Brian F Jeffe, Christine M Atkinson, Jay Black,

Josephine M Streyle, Michael J Petrasek Sr

its true and lawful Attorneys-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed, bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond subject to the following limitation:

1. No one bond to exceed Five Million Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

and to bind NGM Insurance Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of the NGM Insurance Company; the acts of said Attorney are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This power of attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resolution adopted by the Directors of NGM Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 2nd day of December 1977.

Voted: That the signature of any officer authorized by the By-Laws and the company seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or special power of attorney or certification of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance or other written obligation in the nature thereof; such signature and seal, when so used being hereby adopted by the company as the original signature of such office and the original seal of the company, to be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NGM Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Corporate Secretary and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 1st day of March, 2006.

NGM INSURANCE COMPANY By:

William C. McKenna Corporate Secretary

State of Florida, County of Duval.

On this March 1, 2006 before the subscriber a Notary Public of State of Florida in and for the County of Duyal duly commissioned and qualified, came William C. McKenna of the NGM Insurance Company, to me personally known to be the officer described herein. and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me fully sworn, deposed and said that he is an officer of said Company, aforesaid: that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company, and the said corporate seal and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Company; that Article IV, Section 2 of the By-Laws of said Company is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at Jacksonville, Florida this 1st day of March, 2006. Affinell !

I, Brian J Beggs, Vice President of the NGM Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney executed by said Company which is still in full force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Company at Jacksonville. Florida this

26TH day of OCTOBER , 2006

Expires August 21, 2009

RFQ	No.	MAP1018

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: \(\frac{1}{2}\) Authorized Signature

No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/05